



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 023 **Contract:** T7539
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** D724027B
Contract Time: 175 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45287715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 93 (I-275) FROM SR 93 (I-275 / FRONTAGE RD EXIT RAMP AT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,109,387.46	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,190,875.73	107.35%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,218,936.02	109.87%
4	BURGESS CIVIL, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,344,495.80	121.19%
5	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,174,374.63	196.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

District: District 7

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Fed Aid No: D724027B

Contract Time: 175 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45287715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 93 (I-275) FROM SR 93 (I-275 / FRONTAGE RD EXIT RAMP AT

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the design of a new wide sidewalk from I-275/SR 93/SB Frontage Road Exit Ramp at Doyle Carlton Drive to East of North Tampa Street, proposed lighting for the wide sidewalk, a raised crosswalk on Doyle Carlton Drive near the Art Center Lofts entrance, a speed table on Doyle Carlton Drive, and a pedestrian crossing at the three-way, stop-controlled intersection of the I-275/SR 93/SB Frontage Road Exit Ramp and Doyle Carlton Drive. The project is located in Hillsborough County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45287715201		(1.000) LS	179,908.00000	179,908.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	165,219.23000	165,219.23
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45287715201		(175.000) DA (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	109,254.11000	109,254.11	51,459.42000	51,459.42
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 45287715201		(8.000) SY (LS)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	7,519.11000	7,519.11	6,594.31000	6,594.31
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,968.000 ED	0.28000	1,111.04	0.28000	1,111.04	0.46000	1,825.28
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,407.000 ED	0.12000	528.84	0.11000	484.77	0.17000	749.19
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		12,280.000 FD	0.12000	1,473.60	0.08000	982.40	0.10000	1,228.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 99		525.000	11.00000	5,775.00	10.47000	5,496.75	16.63000	8,730.75
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102115		286.000	0.42000	120.12	0.39000	111.54	0.48000	137.28
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0104 10 3		823.000	6.00000	4,938.00	3.50000	2,880.50	1.48000	1,218.04
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0104 11		39.000	30.00000	1,170.00	12.50000	487.50	21.38000	833.82
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0055	0104 18		11.000	65.00000	715.00	125.00000	1,375.00	71.27000	783.97
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		7.850	50.00000	392.50	75.00000	588.75	15.00000	117.75
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		3.310	50.00000	165.50	250.00000	827.50	25.00000	82.75
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(0.380)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	125,793.60000	125,793.60
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45287715201			AC (LS)						
0075	0110 4 10		203.000	50.00000	10,150.00	136.32000	27,672.96	77.66000	15,764.98
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		293.000 CY	50.00000	14,650.00	126.41000	37,038.13	106.13000	31,096.09
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		44.000 CY	10.00000	440.00	469.41000	20,654.04	157.57000	6,933.08
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		17.000 SY	60.00000	1,020.00	170.69000	2,901.73	124.80000	2,121.60
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		17.000 SY	60.00000	1,020.00	334.83000	5,692.11	155.99000	2,651.83
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,722.000 SY	15.00000	25,830.00	17.26000	29,721.72	12.49000	21,507.78
0105 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		164.200 TN	300.00000	49,260.00	349.65000	57,412.53	370.65000	60,860.73
0110 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011		86.900 CY	1,074.00000	93,330.60	500.00000	43,450.00	1,086.21000	94,391.65
0115 0425 1525 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	8,618.64000	8,618.64	7,080.27000	7,080.27
0120 0425 1531 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'		3.000 EA	8,500.00000	25,500.00	12,541.91000	37,625.73	8,688.12000	26,064.36



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0125	0425 1541		1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00	14,732.17000	14,732.17	9,009.69000	9,009.69
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'			EA						
0130	0430175118		381.000	399.00000	152,019.00	330.89000	126,069.09	343.17000	130,747.77
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0135	0515 1 2		226.000	52.00000	11,752.00	46.00000	10,396.00	80.63000	18,222.38
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM			LF						
0140	0520 1 10		97.000	50.00000	4,850.00	188.21000	18,256.37	61.82000	5,996.54
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0145	0520 2 4		170.000	50.00000	8,500.00	140.99000	23,968.30	55.43000	9,423.10
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D			LF						
0150	0522 2		1,052.000	74.00000	77,848.00	159.05000	167,320.60	120.65000	126,923.80
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0155	0524 1 2		50.000	95.00000	4,750.00	251.63000	12,581.50	119.94000	5,997.00
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"			SY						
0160	0527 2		64.000	28.00000	1,792.00	159.30000	10,195.20	32.16000	2,058.24
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0165	0530 3 4		0.100	2,500.00000	250.00	12,668.00000	1,266.80	5,682.10000	568.21
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0170	0550 10228		284.000	50.00000	14,200.00	40.00000	11,360.00	42.62000	12,104.08
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING			LF						
0175	0570 1 2		840.000	8.00000	6,720.00	4.95000	4,158.00	9.78000	8,215.20
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0180	0920520100		24.000	498.00000	11,952.00	300.57000	7,213.68	457.42000	10,978.08
RAISED CROSSWALK, TYPE RC CURB WITH PLATE/GRATE			LF						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45287715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$911,131.20		\$1,004,424.27		\$1,023,489.85	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		13.000 EA	750.00000	9,750.00	550.00000	7,150.00	683.03000	8,879.39
0195 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		1.000 EA	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,217.58000	1,217.58
0200 0700 1311 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	4,250.00000	8,500.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,969.70000	5,939.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	80.00000	400.00	150.00000	750.00	71.27000	356.35
0210 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		6.000 EA	130.00000	780.00	120.00000	720.00	118.79000	712.74
0215 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		2.000 EA	225.00000	450.00	210.00000	420.00	178.18000	356.36
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		74.000 EA	7.00000	518.00	10.59000	783.66	9.50000	703.00
0225 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		30.000 LF	11.00000	330.00	3.18000	95.40	11.88000	356.40
0230 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		60.000 LF	11.00000	660.00	6.35000	381.00	23.76000	1,425.60
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45287715201		(1.000) LS	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,375.66000	3,375.66	5,939.40000	5,939.40
0240 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		106.000 LF	7.00000	742.00	9.42000	998.52	7.13000	755.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		46.000 LF	10.00000	460.00	14.13000	649.98	10.69000	491.74
0250 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		11.000 LF	12.00000	132.00	18.84000	207.24	14.25000	156.75
0255 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	168.31000	168.31	296.97000	296.97
0260 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	92.09000	92.09	178.18000	178.18
0265 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		144.000 LF	12.00000	1,728.00	10.43000	1,501.92	17.82000	2,566.08
0270 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		106.000 LF	20.00000	2,120.00	20.85000	2,210.10	29.70000	3,148.20
0275 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		16.000 EA	20.00000	320.00	279.45000	4,471.20	534.55000	8,552.80
0280 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.225 GM	9,500.00000	2,137.50	15,167.02000	3,412.58	9,872.58000	2,221.33



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 15201		0.226	9,500.00000	2,147.00	14,122.04000	3,191.58	9,828.89000	2,221.33
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$38,474.50		\$38,279.24		\$46,475.38	
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0290 0630 2 11		698.000	18.00000	12,564.00	15.36000	10,721.28	15.44000	10,777.12
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0295 0635 2 11		12.000	1,680.00000	20,160.00	1,329.06000	15,948.72	1,336.36000	16,036.32
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0300 0639 1122		1.000	4,975.00000	4,975.00	7,974.37000	7,974.37	8,018.19000	8,018.19
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		AS						
0305 0641 2 12		1.000	2,328.00000	2,328.00	2,020.17000	2,020.17	2,031.27000	2,031.27
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						
0310 0715 1 12		2,886.000	2.66000	7,676.76	4.43000	12,784.98	4.45000	12,842.70
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		LF						
0315 0715 1 60		30.000	1.00000	30.00	1.18000	35.40	1.19000	35.70
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting									
0320	0715 68000		1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00	4,430.21000	4,430.21	4,454.54000	4,454.54
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE			EA						
0325	0715500 1		9.000	900.00000	8,100.00	886.04000	7,974.36	890.91000	8,018.19
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0330	0715516115		9.000	10,872.00000	97,848.00	9,586.97000	86,282.73	9,639.64000	86,756.76
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'			EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:					\$159,781.76		\$148,172.22		\$148,970.79
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,109,387.46		\$1,190,875.73		1,218,936.02



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	291,629.97000	291,629.97		
MOBILIZATION 45287715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(175.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	452,432.33000	452,432.33		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45287715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 4 1		(8.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	34,008.25000	34,008.25		
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 45287715201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 60		3,968.000	0.25000	992.00	0.51000	2,023.68		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		4,407.000	0.10000	440.70	0.18000	793.26		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		12,280.000	0.07000	859.60	0.11000	1,350.80		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 99		525.000	9.50000	4,987.50	18.40000	9,660.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102115		286.000	0.35000	100.10	0.53000	151.58		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		823.000 LF	3.00000	2,469.00	3.55000	2,921.65		
0050	0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		39.000 LF	15.00000	585.00	16.43000	640.77		
0055	0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	180.00000	1,980.00	230.05000	2,530.55		
0060	0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		7.850 AC	200.00000	1,570.00	657.28000	5,159.65		
0065	0107 2 MOWING		3.310 AC	200.00000	662.00	657.28000	2,175.60		
0070	0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45287715201		(0.380) AC (LS)	226,000.00000	226,000.00	43,243.21000	43,243.21		
0075	0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		203.000 SY	77.00000	15,631.00	115.36000	23,418.08		
0080	0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		293.000 CY	41.00000	12,013.00	296.85000	86,977.05		
0085	0120 6 EMBANKMENT		44.000 CY	40.00000	1,760.00	761.31000	33,497.64		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0160 4		17.000	55.00000	935.00	227.91000	3,874.47		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0095	0285701		17.000	74.00000	1,258.00	231.52000	3,935.84		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0100	0327 70 6		1,722.000	11.50000	19,803.00	16.21000	27,913.62		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0105	0337 7 81		164.200	305.00000	50,081.00	606.77000	99,631.63		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0110	0400 0 11		86.900	1,359.00000	118,097.10	2,050.62000	178,198.88		
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011			CY						
0115	0425 1525		1.000	1,521.00000	1,521.00	8,481.93000	8,481.93		
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PARTIAL			EA						
0120	0425 1531		3.000	10,100.00000	30,300.00	13,859.94000	41,579.82		
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'			EA						
0125	0425 1541		1.000	9,600.00000	9,600.00	15,121.47000	15,121.47		
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'			EA						
0130	0430175118		381.000	256.00000	97,536.00	520.77000	198,413.37		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0135	0515 1 2		226.000	50.00000	11,300.00	164.32000	37,136.32		
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM			LF						
0140	0520 1 10		97.000	58.00000	5,626.00	117.03000	11,351.91		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0145	0520 2 4		170.000	81.00000	13,770.00	68.56000	11,655.20		
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D			LF						
0150	0522 2		1,052.000	120.00000	126,240.00	149.15000	156,905.80		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0155	0524 1 2		50.000	125.00000	6,250.00	142.13000	7,106.50		
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"			SY						
0160	0527 2		64.000	30.00000	1,920.00	31.73000	2,030.72		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0165	0530 3 4		0.100	3,521.00000	352.10	70,241.96000	7,024.20		
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING			TN						
0170	0550 10228		284.000	58.00000	16,472.00	65.73000	18,667.32		
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING			LF						
0175	0570 1 2		840.000	17.50000	14,700.00	29.00000	24,360.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180	0920520100	24.000	313.00000	7,512.00	721.99000	17,327.76		
RAISED CROSSWALK, TYPE RC CURB WITH PLATE/GRATE		LF						
0185	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45287715201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,124,823.10		\$1,913,330.83			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		13.000 EA	750.00000	9,750.00	755.87000	9,826.31		
0195 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,347.43000	1,347.43		
0200 0700 1311 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,286.41000	6,572.82		
0205 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	78.87000	394.35		
0210 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		6.000 EA	151.00000	906.00	131.46000	788.76		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		2.000 EA	282.00000	564.00	197.18000	394.36		
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		74.000 EA	7.00000	518.00	10.52000	778.48		
0225 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		30.000 LF	3.00000	90.00	13.15000	394.50		
0230 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		60.000 LF	4.00000	240.00	26.29000	1,577.40		
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45287715201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,572.82000	6,572.82		
0240 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		106.000 LF	6.00000	636.00	7.89000	836.34		
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		46.000 LF	7.00000	322.00	11.83000	544.18		
0250 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		11.000 LF	10.00000	110.00	15.77000	173.47		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0255	0711 11160		1.000	281.00000	281.00	328.64000	328.64		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0260	0711 11170		1.000	124.00000	124.00	65.73000	65.73		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0265	0711 14123		144.000	14.00000	2,016.00	19.72000	2,839.68		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0270	0711 14125		106.000	22.00000	2,332.00	32.86000	3,483.16		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0275	0711 14160		16.000	414.00000	6,624.00	591.55000	9,464.80		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE			EA						
0280	0711 15101		0.225	8,200.00000	1,845.00	11,173.80000	2,514.11		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0285	0711 15201		0.226	7,950.00000	1,796.70	11,173.80000	2,525.28		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$54,654.70		\$51,422.62			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0290 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		698.000 LF	15.50000	10,819.00	19.72000	13,764.56		
0295 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		12.000 EA	1,705.00000	20,460.00	2,171.66000	26,059.92		
0300 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	5,800.00000	5,800.00	7,361.56000	7,361.56		
0305 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,507.26000	3,507.26		
0310 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,886.000 LF	4.00000	11,544.00	5.06000	14,603.16		
0315 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		30.000 LF	15.50000	465.00	19.72000	591.60		
0320 0715 68000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	8,010.00000	8,010.00	10,207.59000	10,207.59		
0325 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		9.000 EA	780.00000	7,020.00	985.92000	8,873.28		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 023

Contract: T7539

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BURGESS CIVIL, LLC		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		Lighting						
0330	0715516115	9.000	10,900.00000	98,100.00	13,850.25000	124,652.25		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'		EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:			\$165,018.00		\$209,621.18			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,344,495.80		\$2,174,374.63			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 **Call Order:** 023 **Contract:** T7539

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/05/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office